20/22 Series Ball Valve
Milwaukee Valve Company
20CC/CS/SS and 22CC/CS/SS
2 Piece Standard Port NPT Ball Valve
Features and Benefits
• Locking lever for safety lockout
• Multiple V-ring stem packing arrangement for longer packing life
• Vent hole in ball slot for cavity venting

112 - 1-1/2"
200 - 2"
How To Order Milwaukee Valve 20 Series Two Piece  Ball Valve
20CSOR-N1-LL   34  (3/4" Two Piece Adaptor Loaded  Reduced Port Carbon Steel Body, Stainless Trim, Female NPT End Pieces, NXT. Seats, SS Latch-Lock Handle,)
20CSOR-N1-LL-VB  34  (3/4" Two Piece Adaptor Loaded  Reduced Port Carbon Steel Body, Stainless Trim, Female NPT End Pieces, NXT. Seats, SS Latch-Lock Handle, Vented Ball)
Example Product Numbers
Milwaukee Valve Confidential
MTV 20 SERIES PRODUCT MATRIX.xls 7/26/06 Page 1
C - Carbon Steel
VALVE
SIZE
MAXIMUM
BREAKAWAY
TORQUE (in lbs.)
Cv
1/4 - 3/8 20 6.8
1/2 40 9.8
3/4 50 25
1 100 35
1 - 1/4 140 47
1 - 1/2 190 81
2 240 105
20/22 Series Ball Valve
Milwaukee Valve Company
20CC/CS/SS and 22CC/CS/SS
2 Piece Standard Port NPT Ball Valve
Features and Benefits
• Locking lever for safety lockout
• Multiple V-ring stem packing arrangement for longer packing life
• Vent hole in ball slot for cavity venting
• Mounting pad for easy actuation
• PTFE  body seal/except on 22 series
• NACE Compliant for sour gas service
• Blow-out proof stem
• Cantilever seat design for low operating torque
• 22 series offers sealed welded body to tailpiece construction
• Meets latest ASME, MSS-SP and ASTM specifications
Operators Available
• Locking lever handle and ovals
• Pneumatic and Electric Actuation
Materials of Construction
• WCB Carbon steel or CF8M Stainless Steel
• Ball: 316 Stainless
• Stem: 316  Stainless